Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	341607 <sub>v</sub> v
Tab Settings - Y	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Charles M. Bailey	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Blount, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4909 SE International Way
Other	
01/09/2003	City: Milwaukie State: OR Zip: 97222
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	01//
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue	
	500393
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	-
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Robert L. Harrington, Reg. No. 20,994  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature Date  Over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
CHINGS 1 00000027 29174078 Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Lateria	iton, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Blount, Inc., an Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4909 S.E. International Way, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Charles M. Bailey, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Blount, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in the specification executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said Blount, Inc., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Blount, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible

> PATENT REEL: 13656 FRAME: 0633

STATE OF OREGON

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 

Aday of 

JON.

, 2003, by the above-named WARLE M. BALLEY, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

OFFICIAL SEAL

DONNA WECKER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 326634

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2003